WORK EXPIRENCES:-

WORKED AS TEXTILE DESIGNER CUM MARKETING EXECUTIVE IN

MACHKHOWA BLOCK LEVEL CLUSTER UNDER ASSAM HANDLOOM AND
TEXTILE IN THE YEAR (JUNE 2016 - JUNE 2017)

WORKED AS CREATIVE FACULTY IN GUWAHATI ART FACULTY IN THE

YEAR (AUG 2017- AUGUST 2018)

CERTIFIED TRAINER AS SEWING MACHINE OPERATOR (AMH/Q0301)-
V1.0 UNDER NATIONAL SKILL QUALIFICATION FRAMEWORK LEVEL 4.

WORKED WITH QUESS CROP LTD AZARA UNDER DDU-GKY PROJECT AS
A TRAINER. (SEP 2019 - JAN 2022)

WORKED IN THE ASSAM ROYAL GLOBAL UNIVERSITY FROM (24th FEB,

2020 TO 20t SEP, 2022) AS TEACHING ASSISTANT.

WORKING IN THE ASSAM ROYAL GLOBAL UNIVERSITY FROM (2157
OCT, 2022) AS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR & ACADEMIC COORDINATOR.

EDUCATION:-

NAME OF INSTITUTE

Qualification

H.S.L.C

H.S

DEGREE (FASHION TECH.)

4MONTH TEXTILE
DESIGNING COURSE

MBA (FASHION DESIGNING

K.V. BORJHAR

K.V BORJHAR
J.DINSTITUTE OF
FASHION TECH.

WEAVER’S SERVICE
CENTER(GUWAHATI)

SWAMI VIVEKANAND
SUBHARTI UNVERSITY

Board/University

CBSE

CBSE

KUVEMPU UNIVERSITY

SWAMI VIVEKANAND
SUBHARTI UNVERSITY

Year of
passing

2010

2012

2015
2018

2019

PECENTAGE

70%

82%

63.7%

69.8%
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