

KUWALI CHOWDHURY

Contact no. : 8638132119/ 8402060859 E-mail <u>-</u> kuwalichoudhury108@gmail.com

OBJECTIVE:-

TO WORK IN AN INNOVATIVE AND CHALLENGING ENVIRONMENT EQUIPPED WITH THE STATE-OF-ART TECHNOLOGY THAT ENHANCES MY SKILLS AND KNOWLEDGE WHICH I WILL CONTRIBUTE TO THE ORGANIZATION'S GROWTH AND PROFITABILITY

COMPUTER SKILLS:-

- TUKA
- CORAL DRAW
- PHOTOSHOP
- TALLY
- MS OFFICE
- ARAH WEAVE

LANGUAGES KNOWN:-

ENGLISH, HINDI, ASSAMESE

HOBBIES:-

ILLUSTRATION, EMBROIDERY, PRODUCT MAKING

WORK EXPIRENCES:-

- WORKED AS TEXTILE DESIGNER CUM MARKETING EXECUTIVE IN MACHKHOWA BLOCK LEVEL CLUSTER UNDER ASSAM HANDLOOM AND TEXTILE IN THE YEAR (JUNE 2016 – JUNE 2017)
- WORKED AS CREATIVE FACULTY IN GUWAHATI ART FACULTY IN THE YEAR (AUG 2017- AUGUST 2018)
- CERTIFIED TRAINER AS SEWING MACHINE OPERATOR (AMH/Q0301)-V1.0 UNDER NATIONAL SKILL QUALIFICATION FRAMEWORK LEVEL 4.
- WORKED WITH QUESS CROP LTD AZARA UNDER DDU-GKY PROJECT AS A TRAINER. (SEP 2019 JAN 2022)
- WORKED IN THE ASSAM ROYAL GLOBAL UNIVERSITY FROM (24th FEB, 2020 TO 20th SEP, 2022) AS TEACHING ASSISTANT.
- WORKING IN THE ASSAM ROYAL GLOBAL UNIVERSITY FROM (21ST OCT, 2022) AS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR & ACADEMIC COORDINATOR.

EDUCATION:-

Qualification	NAME OF INSTITUTE	Board/University	Year of passing	PECENTAGE
H.S.L.C	K.V. BORJHAR	CBSE	2010	70%
H.S	K.V BORJHAR	CBSE	2012	82%
DEGREE (FASHION TECH.)	J.D INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECH.	KUVEMPU UNIVERSITY	2015	63.7%
4MONTH TEXTILE DESIGNING COURSE	WEAVER'S SERVICE CENTER(GUWAHATI)		2018	
MBA (FASHION DESIGNING	SWAMI VIVEKANAND SUBHARTI UNVERSITY	SWAMI VIVEKANAND SUBHARTI UNVERSITY	2019	69.8%